Registration Information
August 1 Online Only 8 am until August 16

Anyone not able to register online please
call Danielle at 902-740-6587

Refund Policy

There will be no refunds without a medical
certificate verifying illness or injury. There
is also a $50.00 administration fee if a skater
withdraws after registering with YSC.

NSF cheques will be charged an additional
$45.00 fee.

YSC reserves the right to cancel or change
any skating session due to lack of
registration.

o Please note: All fees are
non-refundable

Kidsport and Jump Start

Funds are available to help with the
ever-increasing costs of sports programs for
children. For more information, please visit
www.kidsport.ca and
www.canadiantire.ca/jumpstart

Yarmouth Skating Club

Mailing address:

YSC

PO Box 571

Yarmouth, Nova Scotia
B5A 4B4

Club email:

varmouthskatingclub@gmail.com

2024-2025 Club Executive

President Natasha Harrington
Vice President Kim LeFave

Past President Marilee Lyons
Secretary Courtney Saulnier
Treasurer Cheryl Hamilton-Cook
Test Chair Lauren Vliet
Publicity Shared

Registrar Danielle Bourque

e Sometimes the Mariner’s Centre may
need to change our ice times. In the
event that this occurs we will post any
changes on the website and if we have
your email address we can email it to
you as well. Please make sure we have a
valid email address and that you check it
and the website regularly

Yarmouth

SKATING

Club

Presents

FALL CANSKATE
Canskate PreCan-Stage 3
Canskate Stage 4-Star 1

2025

September 9 - October 9

5 Weeks

Website:
www.yarmouthskatingclub.com

NEW Email:

yarmouthskatingclub@gmail.com



http://www.kidsport.ca
mailto:yarmouthskatingclub@gmail.com
http://www.yarmouthskatingclub.com

Registration Dates:
August 1 Online Only 8 am until August 16

Anyone not able to register online, please
call Danielle at 902-740-6587

Skaters: Please register for the session you
are qualified for YSC reserves the right to
the final placement of skaters in sessions.
Skaters must skate the day they have
registered/paid for unless ice has been
cancelled or changed by YSC.

If you choose to skate another day, guest
skating rates will apply.

CanSkate

CanSkate is the L.earn-to-Skate program
for beginners ages 4 and up.

It not only teaches beginners fundamental
movements and basic skills but also
introduces skaters to the spirit and fun of
skating. This program emphasizes
continuous movement and is taught in group
lesson format.

** CanSkaters must be at least 4 yrs old
as of December 31**

SCHEDULE

CanSkate: PreCan to Stage 3

Tuesday Sept 9
Thursday Sept 11
Tuesday Sept 16
Thursday Sept 18
Tuesday Sept 23
Thursday Sept 25
Tuesday Sept 30
Thursday Oct 2
Tuesday Oct 7
Thursday Oct 9

5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm
5:05-5:50pm

CanSkate: Stage 4 to Star 1

Tuesday Sept 9
Thursday Sept 11
Tuesday Sept 16
Thursday Sept 18
Tuesday Sept 23
Thursday Sept 25
Tuesday Sept 30
Thursday Oct 2
Tuesday Oct 7
Thursday Oct 9

6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm
6:05-6:50pm

PATINAGECAMNADA

FEES

All fees for STARSKkaters include stroking
All sessions must add a $62 fee as per Skate

Canada for registration and insurance. These

dues are good from Sept 1, 2025-August 31,
2026.

CanSkate for Tuesday $95
OR Thursda $95

$140 for both days, savings of $50

Payment can be made in cash or cheque in
person on the first day of skate. Cheques
are made payable to: Yarmouth Skating
Club.

Online registration is available and easy.
Go to www.yarmouthskatingclub.com.

Go to Registration. You will need to create
an account if you don’t already have one.
The site takes credit card payments.

Online registration, we can offer credit card
payment or pay in person option. E-transfers
are available to
yarmouthskatingclub@gmail.com, please
ensure to state your skate’s name.

SKATECANADA

PATINAGEPLUS CANSKATE


http://www.yarmouthskatingclub.com
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